

N.B. The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for the quality of "Hard Copies" or "Electronic Files" submitted for publication purposes



CONTENTS • INHOUD

No.

Page Gazette No. No.

PROVINCIAL NOTICE

47 Constitution of the Republic of South Africa, 1996: Intervention by the Eastern Cape Provincial Executive Council:
Dissolving the Inkwanca Municipal Council.
2 3274

PROVINCIAL NOTICE

No. 47

PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE

INTERVENTION BY THE EASTERN CAPE PROVINCIAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL IN TERMS OF SECTION 139(1)(c) OF THE CONSTITUTION OF THE REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA, 1996, DISSOLVING THE INKWANCA MUNICIPAL COUNCIL

I, Phumulo Masualle, the Premier of the Eastern Cape Province, duly authorised by the Provincial Executive Council of the Eastern Cape, hereby give notice of the Executive Council of the Province of the Eastern Cape resolved on 10 September 2014 to invoke the provisions of section 139(1)(c) of the Constitution of the Republic of South Africa ("the Constitution").

In terms of section 139(3)(b) of the Constitution the dissolution will take effect 14 days from the date of reciept of the notice by the Council unless set aside by the Cabinet member responsible for Local Government or the National Council of Provinces before the expiry period of the 14 days.

If the dissolution takes effect as set out above Mr. Ngamela Pakade shall be appointed as an administrator of the Inkwanca Local Municipality to act until a newly elected Municipal Council has been declared elected. The administrator shall be vested with all appropriate powers to ensure the fulfillment of the obligations of the Inkwanca Local Municipality in terms of the Constitution and legislation.

PHUMULO MASUALLE PREMIER OF THE PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE

DATE: 15-09-2014